

## De Anza Associated Student Body Senate

## Flint Center Resolution

**Authors:** Lawrence Su

**Sponsors:** De Anza Associated Student Body Senate

**WHEREAS**, the Flint Center for the Performing Arts at De Anza College is in need of major renovation or replacement and the Board of Trustees of the Foothill-De Anza Community College District is seeking community input regarding the future of the facility<sup>1</sup>;

**WHEREAS**, earlier this year the district suspended Flint Center programming for 2019-20 because of structural safety concerns and that a recent assessment study of the Flint Center's condition identified extensive needs for maintenance, repair, renovation, and replacement, costing a minimum of \$49.6 million<sup>23</sup>;

**WHEREAS,** the California Community Colleges #RealCollege Survey indicate that 60% of respondents were housing insecure in the previous year and 19% of respondents were homeless in the previous year<sup>4</sup>; now, therefore, be it,

**RESOLVED**, the De Anza Associated Student Body supports replacing the Flint Center with affordable student housing; and

**RESOLVED,** the De Anza Associated Student Body supports replacing the Flint Center with recreational facilities, in addition to conference rooms and meeting rooms.

<sup>1</sup> Flint Center

http://fhda.edu/FlintCenter

https://go.boarddocs.com/ca/fhda/Board.nsf/files/BBR2TH83C120/\$file/FlintCenterExecutiveSummary.pdf

https://go.boarddocs.com/ca/fhda/Board.nsf/files/BBR2TN83CB9F/\$file/Noll and Tam Flint Report.pdf

<sup>4</sup> California Community Colleges #RealCollege Survey

https://hope4college.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/03/RealCollege-CCCCO-Report.pdf

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Flint Center Executive Summary

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Flint Center Facility Assessment Study